
Open All Age – Friday, November 9, 2018, not before 7:00 am 

Judges:  Phil Rutter & Joe Petroski 
 
 1A Larry Mo Dixie's Larry GSP M Margot Clasquin / Jim Yeager 
 1B Ranger Rutter's Lone Ranger ES M Sharon Townley 
 
 2A Lefty Mr. Tommy John ES M Jim Jones 
 2B Maizie Ubetcha P F Dave Pomfret 
 
 3A Jimmy Rovans Jimmy Dan a Southrn Boy B M Ronnie or Ivan Clark 
 3B Curly Mo Dixie's Curly GSP F Margot Clasquin / Jim Yeager 
 
 4A Austin Man of Mystery P M Dave Pomfret 
 4B Dixie Pinekone Whistling Dixie ES F Sharon Townley 
 

Open Limited Gun Dog – to follow Open All Age 

Judges:  Phil Rutter & Howard Shultz 
 
 1A Blaze Dukes Blaze Wynfield GSP M Bobby Felins 
 1B Dime Equinox Gus' Dime V F Cindy Pescod 
 
 2A Boss Millstar's The Boss of the Plains V M Melissa Thomas 
 2B Maggie Windstorm's Maggie Mae GSP F Garrett Preis 
 
 3A Capo Widdershins Skypoint Capo V F Andrew Campbell 
 3B Duke B. Dock's Duke of Monroe GSP M Bobby Felins 
 
 4A Nickel Equinox Gus' Nickel V F Cindy Pescod 
 4B Ziggy Sir Runaway Ziggy V M Dave Pomfret 
 
 5A Boomer Duke of Monroes Boom Vang Wynfield GSP M Bobby Felins 
 5B Zayn Red Wind’s Midnight Memories At Cider Creek V M Russ Bigus 
 

Open Derby – to follow Open Limited Gun Dog  
Judges:  Jim Jones & Melissa Thomas 
 
 1A Kimber Beechwood's She's a Pistol ES F Sharon Townley 
 1B Ruger Rutter's Ruger ES M Dave Pomfret 
 
 2A Koi Jaas Dela Koi W M Roy Ludi 
 2B Emma Lowry's Rugerheim Excellent Emma GSP F Fred Lowry 
 
 3A Rosie Rappahannock Rose B F Spencer Moody 
 3B Ace Beechwood Knolls High Card ES M Sharon Townley 
 
 4A Stormy Seabank's Pitch'N'Roll P M Andrew Campbell 
 4B Willie Wynfield's On The Road Again GSP M Greg Nicholson 
 
 5A Cooper Rovans DB Cooper ES M Ronnie or Ivan Clark 
 5B Jenny White Summer P F Dave Pomfret 
 
 6A Ruby Rushcreeks Great Arrival At Cider Creek V F Russ Bigus 
 6B Colt Beechwood's Samuel Colt ES M Sharon Townley 
 
 7A Citori JAAS Gambel Legendary Bullet W M Joe Petroski 
 7B BYE 
 



 

Open Puppy – Saturday, November 10, 2018, not before 7:00 am 

Judges:  Sharon Townley & Joe Petroski 
 
 1A Willie Wynfield's On The Road Again GSP M Greg Nicholson 
 1B Cory Semper Fi I Corps V M Al Lucas 
 
 2A Andy Ridge Point Wrenns' Rocky Top Andy GSP M Damien Mauger 
 2B Bessie B Docks Wynfield Bessie GSP F Bill Felins 
 
 3A Hoi An Semper Fi Hoi An of Lilyhill V F Al Lucas 
 3B Bob Coveyrise Bad News Bob P M Bruce Conover 
 
 

Amateur Gun Dog – to follow Open Puppy 
Judges:  Howard Shultz & Jim Jones 
 
 1A Frankie Huntmore's Franchi Veloce V M Kim Grant 
 1B T Vnk Equinox Double Trouble GSP M Cindy Pescod 
 
 2A Tina Mehagian Semper Fi Tinian V F Al Lucas 
 2B Eddie Coveyrise Steady Eddie B M Bruce Conover 
 
 3A Bane Ethos Rolling to the Dark Side V M Andrew Campbell 
 3B Gibbs Onpoint's Take No Bull V M Melissa Thomas 
 
 4A Blue Duke of Monroe's Wild Blue Yonder GSP M Bobby Felins 
 4B Nickel Equinox Gus' Nickel V F Cindy Pescod 
 
 5A Sammi Coveyrise Whiz Bang Sammi B F Bruce Conover 
 5B Mike Seabank's Archangel Run V M Andrew Campbell 
 
 6A Gibbs JJJ Kinnike Gibbs P M Erica Bandes 
 6B Maizie Ubetcha P F Robert Spillman 
 
 7A Otto Rugerheim's Wild Otto Von Lowry GSP M Fred Lowry 
 7B Benny Trailsides Peppered Bullseye Benelli V M Jane Baker 
 
 8A Zayn Red Wind’s Midnight Memories At Cider Creek V M Russ Bigus 
 8B Lois Rovans Lois Lane B F Ronnie or Ivan Clark 
 
 9A Maggie Windstorm's Maggie Mae GSP F Garrett Preis 
 9B Billy Coveyrise Bad News Billy P M Bruce Conover 
 
 10A Luca Trailside’s JAB Double Guns A’Blazin V F Jane Baker 
 10B Fen Widdershin's Fenway Flash V M Shawn Harris 
 
 11A Axel Rugerheim's Wild Axel Von Lowry GSP M Fred Lowry 
 11B Wildman Rovan's Wildman B M Ronnie or Ivan Clark 
 
 12A Thelma Kinnike Thelma P F Julia Cunningham 
 12B BYE 
 



 
Amateur Walking Derby – to follow or may run concurrently with Amateur Gun Dog 
Judges:  Melissa Thomas & Andrew Campbell 
 
 1A Koi Jaas Dela Koi W M Roy Ludi 
 1B Felda Windstorm's St. Pauli Girl GSP F Mark Hessler 
 
 2A Andy Ridge Point Wrenns' Rocky Top Andy GSP M Damien Mauger 
 2B Sadie Swift Rock Sadie P F Robert Spillman 
 
 3A Rosie Rappahannock Rose B F Spencer Moody 
 3B Citori JAAS Gambel Legendary Bullet W M Joe Petroski 
 
 4A Beamer Ubetcha's High Beam P M Robert Spillman 
 4B Ace Beechwood Knolls High Card ES M Ricky Edwards 
 
 

Amateur Limited Gun Dog – to follow Amateur Gun Dog / Amateur Walking Derby 
Judges:  Sharon Townley & Joe Petroski 
 
 1A Duke B. Dock's Duke of Monroe GSP M Bobby Felins 
 1B Nickel Equinox Gus' Nickel V F Cindy Pescod 
 
 2A Ziggy Sir Runaway Ziggy V M Robert Spillman 
 2B Greta Wynfields Redneck Woman GSP F Greg Nicholson 
 
 3A Boomer Duke of Monroes Boom Vang Wynfield GSP M Bobby Felins 
 3B Dime Equinox Gus' Dime V F Cindy Pescod 
 
 4A Frankie Huntmore's Franchi Veloce V M Kim Grant 
 4B Blaze Dukes Blaze Wynfield GSP M Bobby Felins 
 
 

Open Gun Dog – to follow Amateur Limited Gun Dog 
Judges:  Andrew Campbell & Melissa Thomas 
 
 1A Moon Kingwood's Sky's Full Moon GSP F Dave Pomfret 
 1B Curly Mo Dixie's Curly GSP F Margot Clasquin / Jim Yeager 
 
 2A Billy Coveyrise Bad News Billy P M Bruce Conover 
 2B Whiz Kee Lowry Rugerheims Double Shot GSP M Jim Birdsall 
 
 3A Madison Beechwoods Madison ES F Sharon Townley 
 3A Blue Duke of Monroe's Wild Blue Yonder GSP M Bobby Felins 
 
 4A Benny Trailsides Peppered Bullseye Benelli V M Jane Baker 
 4B Austin Man of Mystery P M Dave Pomfret 
 
 5A Axel Rugerheim's Wild Axel Von Lowry GSP M Fred Lowry 
 5B Chance Remchester's Taking Changes B M Sharon Townley 
 
 6A Fen Widdershin's Fenway Flash V M Shawn Harris 
 6B Larry Mo Dixie's Larry GSP M Margot Clasquin / Jim Yeager 
 
 7A Smoke Kingwood's Cole Fire Smoke GSP F Dave Pomfret 
 7B Sammi Coveyrise Whiz Bang Sammi B F Bruce Conover 
 



 8A Luca Trailside’s JAB Double Guns A’Blazin V F Jane Baker 
 8B Tina Mehagian Semper Fi Tinian V F Al Lucas 
 
 9A Otto Rugerheim's Wild Otto Von Lowry GSP M Fred Lowry 
 9B Maggie Windstorm's Maggie Mae GSP F Garrett Preis 

 


